
Latest Capital Programme 

 

Schem

e Cost 

Centre

Schemes in Progress

Col

um

n1

Est. 

Total 

Cost of 

Schem

e

Total 

Actual to 

31.03.19

 2019/20 

£'000 

 2020/21 

£'000 

 2021/22 

£'000 

 2022/23 

£'000 

 2023/24 

£'000 

 Total 

2019/20 - 

2023/24 

£'000 

PCC Schemes 

2043 CCTV Replacement Camera Project 120 100 20            -            -            -          -                       20 

2044 Repair to Cemetery Gates 42 0 42            -            -            -          -                       42 

2045 New Burial Ground Within Existing Cemetery 172 0 0-              172           -            -          -                     172 

2101 Parks Depots Replacement Obsolete Elect. 40 27 13            -            -            -          -                       13 

2103 Harris Museum & Library - Internal Works 30 11 7              12             -            -          -                       19 

2111 Leisure Site Residual Remedial Repair Works 322 276 16            30             -            -          -                       46 

2117 Town Hall Internal Areas Refurbishment 72 6 45            20             -            -          -                       66 

2135 Parks Pavilions - Upgrade Elect. Installation 40 10 20            10             -            -          -                       30 

2137 General Car Park Repairs Ph 2 101 54 31            16             -            -          -                       47 

2143 Town Hall - Window Replacement 200 0 0-              200           -            -          -                     200 

2144 Door Access System Replacement & Upgrade 62 20 39            3               -            -          -                       42 

2146 Town Hall - New roof installation & Membrane 150 106 27            17             -            -          -                       44 

2147 Penny Street Car Park s 60 57 3              -            -            -          -                         3 

2148 Riversway Locomotive Shed - Slate Roof Replacement 28 0 28            -            -            -          -                       28 

2149 Miller Park Offices - Rebuilding of WC & Mess Room 80 0 0              80             -            -          -                       80 

2150 Harris Building Replacement of Fire Alarm System 100 0 50            50             -            -          -                     100 

2151 Core & Major Assets Review 2019/2020 to 2022/2023 284 0 0              134           150           -          -                     284 

2152 Argyll Road Depot Improvements - LAAC 50 0 -           50             -            -          -                       50 

2153 City Centre Asset Management 150 0 150          -            -            -          -                     150 

5651 Alleygating 281 262 0-              19             -            -          -                       19 

5700 Remediation of Land at Chapman Road 29 24 2              3               -            -          -                         5 

5952 Affordable Housing Scheme 801 88 301          412           -            -          -                     713 

6340 Re-Imagining the Harris - Development Ph1 529 0 246          283           -            -          -                     529 

7310 ICT - Virtual Desktop Infrastructure n 464 349 65            50             -            -          -                     115 

7937 Roman Way Industrial Units Roof Replacement Project 1,210 1,180 30            -            -            -          -                       30 

7952 City Centre Investment Fund 8,916 6,861 2,055       -            -            -          -                  2,055 

7961 Investment Fund Strategy 500 0 -           -            500           -          -                     500 

8317 Vehicle Replacement Scheme 2016 to 2021 10,809 3,577 434          1,925        2,472        2,401      -                  7,232 

3,626       3,484        3,122        2,401      -         12,633       
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2431 Winckley square Townscape Heritage Initiative 1,054 665 389          -            -            -          -                     389 

2432 Moor Park Avenue Sites - LAAC 1,186 0 -           1,186        -            -          -                  1,186 

3219 Traffic Management Schemes 291 236 -           55             -            -          -                       55 

3220 Rough Hey Road 200 50 -           150           -            -          -                     150 

3221 Grimsargh Cycle Route 746 402 5              339           -            -          -                     344 

3236 The Guild Wheel 451 392 55            4               -            -          -                       59 

3237 Footway Improvement Works - Lancaster Road 86 0 86            -            -            -          -                       86 

5930 Disabled Facilities Grants 7,310 3,187 1,522       1,251        450           450         450                  4,123 

6959 Moor Park Restoration 2,226 2,182 44            -            -            -          -                       44 

6963 Jubilee Park Capital Project 133 87 35            11             -            -          -                       46 

6965 Winckley Square Garden Restoration 60 50 10            -            -            -          -                       10 

6966 Grange Park Play Area Refurbishment 105 97 8              -            -            -          -                         8 

6967 Drainage & Enhancement Scheme - Football Pitches 171 0 8              163           -            -          -                     171 

6968 Tower Lane Bridge Repair Works 44 37 7              -            -            -          -                         7 

6969 Grimsargh Green Football Pitch 30 0 30            -            -            -          -                       30 

6970 Fishwick Road Recreation Ground - Play Area 33 0 31            2               -            -          -                       33 

6971 Conway Park - Phase 1 Play Area Refurbishment 42 0 42            -            -            -          -                       42 

6972 Ribbleton (Waverley) Park Lighting Impreovements 27 0 0-              27             -            -          -                       27 

6973 Tanterton Green Play Area Refurbishment 48 0 48            -            -            -          -                       48 

6974 Haslam Park Play Area Refurbishment 40 0 -           40             -            -          -                       40 

7963 Rapid Re-Housing Pathway Funding 128 110 18            -            -            -          -                       18 

7964 Community Infrastructure Levy 24,587 9,966 2,159       2,134        2,113        3,075      5,139             14,621 

4,497       5,362        2,563        3,525      5,589      21,537       

Total of Schemes in Progress 8,123       8,846        5,685        5,926      5,589      34,170       
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ua1 Avenham Car Park - Lift Replacement 130 0 -           130           -            -          -                     130 

ua2 Moor Park Football Pavilion - Refurbishment 75 0 -           -            75             -          -                       75 

ua3 Town Hall Refurbishment 100 0 -           -            -            50           50                       100 

ua4 Empty Homes 0 0 -           -            -            -          -                        -   

ua5 Re-Imagining the Harris - Implementation Ph2 750 0 -           -            250           500         -                     750 

ua6 Parks Electrical, Heating & Security Upgrades 72 0 -           -            72             -          -                       72 

ua7 Cemetery & Crematorium 35 0 -           35             -            -          -                       35 

ua10 Investment Property Refurbishment Programme 120 0 -           30             30             30           30                       120 

ua11 Fishergate Hill Parks Fund 140 0 -           -            140           -          -                     140 

ua13 Parks Electrical, Heating & Security Upgrades 235 -           -            125           70           40                       235 

ua14 Miller Park Offices 0 -           -            -            -          -                        -   

ua15 Community Bank 1,000 -           1,000        -            -          -                  1,000 

ua16 Town Hall - Window Replacement 420 0 -           -            200           100         120                     420 

ua17 District Energy Networks 113 0 -           113           -            -          -                     113 

Total of Schemes Awaiting Approval               -            1,308            892           750          240          3,190 

New Schemes

ua18 Avenham Car Park Security 100 -           100           -            -          -                     100 

ua19 Vehicle Replacement Programme 486 -           165           -            220         101                     486 

ua20 City Centre Asset Management 2,680 -           1,349        435           430         466                  2,680 

Total New Schemes               -            1,614            435           650          567          3,266 

Grand Total         8,123        11,768         7,012        7,326       6,396        40,626 

APP February Budget 2020 - Preston City Council Capital Financing Statement

Column1
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2019/20  

£'000
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Estimated Expenditure

Schemes in Progress 8,123 8,846 5,685 5,926 5,589 34,170

Schemes Awaiting Approval 0 1,308 892 750 240 3,190

New Schemes 0 1,614 435 650 567 3,266

Total Capital Payments 8,123 11,768 7,012 7,326 6,396 40,626

Estimated Resources

General Fund :

Direct Revenue Finance 78 13 0 0 0 90

Disabled Facilities Grant 1,522 1,251 450 450 450 4,123

Other External Finance (see next page) 1,094 2,405 0 0 0 3,499

Community Infrastructure Levy 2,159 2,134 2,113 3,075 5,139 14,621

Prudential Borrowing 2,779 3,078 562 1,450 526 8,395

Prudential Borrowing - Vehicle Replacement 434 1,925 2,472 2,401 101 7,333

Prudential Borrowing - Pay Back Schemes 28 0 0 0 0 28

Investment Fund Strategy - Loan Repayment 0 0 500 0 0 500

Capital Reserves 0 0 0 0 0 0

Earmarked Reserves 150 621 150 370 150 1,441

IT Strategy Fund 65 50 0 0 0 115

Capital Receipts 196 100 100 100 100 596

Total Resources 8,505 11,577 6,347 7,846 6,466 40,741

Total surplus(-)/shortfall in year -381 191 665 -520 -70

Cumulative total surplus(-)/shortfall -381 -190 475 -45 -115 -115
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ANALYSIS OF OTHER EXTERNAL FINANCE

Column1 Estimate 

2019/20  

£'000

Estimate 

2020/21 

'£000

Estimate 

2021/22 

£'000

Estimate 

2022/23 

£'000

Estimate 

2023/24 

£'000

2043 - CCTV - 2043 - CCTV Replacement Cameras Project 20

2135 - Parks Pavilions - Upgrade Elect. Installation - Section 106 4

2431 - Winckley square Townscape Heritage Initiative - Heritage Lottery Fund 258

2431 - Winckley square Townscape Heritage Initiative - Section 106 53

2432 - Moor Park Avenue Sites - LAAC - Homes England 1186

3221 - Grimsargh Cycle Route - Section 106 Contribution 5 339

3236 - The Guild Wheel -  Section 106 43

5651 - Alleygating - S106 Contribution 0 14

5952 - Affordable Housing Scheme - Section 106 301 412

6340 - Re-Imagining the Harris - Development Ph1 - Lancashire County Council 125 125

6341 - Re-Imagining the Harris - Development Ph1 - Heritage Lottery Fund 56 68

6959 - Moor Park Restoration - Heritage Lottery Fund 33

6963 - Jubilee Park Capital Project - LEF 19 11

6963 - Jubilee Park Capital Project - Lea Parish Council 8

6967 - Drainage & Enhancement Scheme - Football Pitches 140

6969 - Grimsargh Green Football Pitch - City Deal 25

6969 - Grimsargh Green Football Pitch - Parish Council 5

6970 - Fishwick Road Recreation Ground - Play Area 31

6971 - Conway Park - Phase 1 Play Area Refurbishment 42

6972 - Ribbleton (Waverley) Park Lighting Improvements 0 27

6973 - Tanterton Green Play Area Refurbishment 48

6974 - Haslam Park Play Area Refurbishment - Lancashire Environmental Fund 0 30

7952 - City Centre Investment Fund - Community infrastructure - City Deal 0 53

7963 - Rapid Re-housing Pathway Funding - MHCLG 18

General Fund Total : 1,094 2,405 0 0 0
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